
 

 

 
ALCOHOL, DRUG ADDICTION AND MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES BOARD 

 OF CUYAHOGA COUNTY  
 

RESOLUTION NO. 18-04-03  
 

APPROVAL AND RATIFICATION OF SERVICE PROVIDER CONTRACTS: 
 

1. OhioMHAS Psychotropic Drug Reimbursement Grant Funds  
- Cuyahoga County Sheriff’s Department 

2. Common Pleas Court/Corrections Planning Board (CCPB) Residential Services for 
Men who are Dually Diagnosed 

- Catholic Charities/Matt Talbot 
3. Common Pleas Court/Corrections Planning Board Residential Treatment Services 

for Offenders Supervised by Adult Probation Department 
- Catholic Charities/Matt Talbot 
- Community Assessment & Treatment Services (CATS) 
- ORCA House 

4. Amendment to Resolution 18-02-04 to Rescind and Redefine of CURES Act Funding 
for Recovery Housing 

- Cleveland Treatment Center 
- Moore Counseling 

5. Amendment to Resolution 17-11-06, Approval of CY 2018 Service Provider 
Contracts 

- Living Miracles 
- Future Directions 

6. Amendment to Resolution 17-09-06, Approval of Service Provider Contracts, US 
DHHS Substance Abuse and Mental Health Services Administration (SAMHSA) 
Center for Mental Health Services (CMHS) Assisted Outpatient Treatment (AOT) 
Grant Increase 

- Front Line Service, Inc. 
- Case Western Reserve University (Begun Center) 

 
WHEREAS, funding has been made available to the Alcohol, Drug Addiction and Mental Health 
Services Board of Cuyahoga County (ADAMHS Board) for the following programs: 
 

1. OhioMHAS Psychotropic Drug Reimbursement Grant Funds  
- Cuyahoga County Sheriff’s Department in the amount of $7,266.30; and, 

2. Common Pleas Court/Corrections Planning Board (CCPB) Residential Services for 
Men who are Dually Diagnosed 

- Catholic Charities/Matt Talbot in the amount of $160,000.00; and, 
3. Common Pleas Court/Corrections Planning Board Residential Treatment Services 

for Offenders Supervised by Adult Probation Department pooled funds in the 
amount of $500,000.00; and,  

- Catholic Charities/Matt Talbot 
- Community Assessment & Treatment Services (CATS) 
- ORCA House; and, 

4. Amendment to Resolution 18-02-04 to Rescind and Reallocation of CURES Act 
Funding for Recovery Housing 

- Cleveland Treatment Center rescind in the amount of $200,000.00. 
- Moore Counseling redefine use for Peer Support Coach in the amount of 

$36,000.00; and, 
 



 

 

5. Amendment to Resolution 17-11-06, Approval of CY 2018 Service Provider 
Contracts 

- Living Miracles an additional amount of $12,500.00 (from $253,000.00 to 
$265,000.00; and, 

- Future Directions an additional amount of $12,500.00 (from $188,761.00 to 
$201,261.00; and, 

 
6. Amendment to Resolution 17-09-06, Approval of Service Provider Contracts, US 

DHHS Substance Abuse and Mental Health Services Administration (SAMHSA) 
Center for Mental Health Services (CMHS) Assisted Outpatient Treatment (AOT) 
Grant Increase 

- Front Line Service, Inc. in the amount of $168,927.00; and, 
- Case Western Reserve University (Begun Center) in the amount of 

$16,761.00. 
 

WHEREAS, the ADAMHS Board Finance and Operations Committee has reviewed the ADAMHS 
Board staff’s recommendation and recommends that the Board of Directors approve or ratify said 
contracts.  
 
 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED: 
 
A. The ADAMHS Board of Directors accepts the funds and authorizes payment of any required 

local match for the following: 
 

1. OhioMHAS Psychotropic Drug Reimbursement Grant Funds  
- Cuyahoga County Sheriff’s Department in the amount of $7,266.30. 

2. Common Pleas Court/Corrections Planning Board (CCPB) Residential Services for 
Men who are Dually Diagnosed 

- Catholic Charities/Matt Talbot in the amount of $160,000.00. 
3. Common Pleas Court/Corrections Planning Board Residential Treatment Services 

for Offenders Supervised by Adult Probation Department pooled funds in the 
amount of $500,000.00 

- Catholic Charities/Matt Talbot 
- Community Assessment & Treatment Services (CATS) 
- ORCA House 

4. Amendment to Resolution 18-02-04 to Rescind and Reallocation of CURES Act 
Funding for Recovery Housing 

- Cleveland Treatment Center rescind in the amount of $200,000.00. 
- Moore Counseling redefine use for Peer Support Coach in the amount of 

$36,000.00. 
5. Amendment to Resolution 17-11-06, Approval of CY 2018 Service Provider 

Contracts 
- Living Miracles an additional amount of $12,500.00 (from $253,000.00 to 

$265,000.00) 
- Future Directions an additional amount of $12,500.00 (from $188,761.00 to 

$201,261.00). 
6. Amendment to Resolution 17-09-06, Approval of Service Provider Contracts, US 

DHHS Substance Abuse and Mental Health Services Administration (SAMHSA) 
Center for Mental Health Services (CMHS) Assisted Outpatient Treatment (AOT) 
Grant Increase 

- Front Line Service, Inc. an additional amount of $168,927.00 (from 
$599,169.00 to $768,096.00.) 



 

 

- Case Western Reserve University (Begun Center) an additional amount of 
$16,761.00 (from $200,000.00 to $216,761.00.) 
 

 
B. The ADAMHS Board Chief Executive Officer is authorized to execute any necessary service 

provider agreements. 
 
 
On the motion of Reginald C. Blue, Ph.D., seconded by Cassi Handler, the foregoing 

resolution was adopted.  
 

 
AYES:  R. Blue, E. Caraballo, C. Handler, P. Jones, S. Killpack, M. Rodas,  

S. Rosenbaum, H. Shannon, H. Snider, M. Step, E. Thoms 
 

 NAYS:  None 
 
 ABSTAIN: None 
 
 DATE ADOPTED:  April 25, 2018     
 


